
 

AREA WORLD SERVICE COMMITTEE  

Date: May 2022            Area:  Arkansas 02 

Delegate 

DeLynn Hearn 

317 West K Street 

North Little Rock, AR 72116 

501-472-8769 

area02delegate@gmail.com  

 

Alternate Delegate: 

Merry Alice Hesselbein 

7404 Evergreen Drive 

Little Rock, AR 72207 

501-680-6439 

merry.alice0719@gmail.com    

 
 

 
 

 

 

Area Chair: 

Marti Pedigo 

1717 Magnolia 

Little Rock, AR 72202 

501-766-5015 

area02chair@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 
 

 

Area Secretary: 

Cindy Jackson 

5 Western Hills Drive 

Arkadelphia, AR 71923 

870-230-3716 

area02secretary@gmail.com  

 

 
 

Area Treasurer: 

Beckie Smith 

724 Big Creek Drive 

Sherwood, AR 72120 

501-607-4031 

area02treasurer@gmail.com  

 

AREA COORDINATORS 

  Forum/Literature: 

Ellen Vihlen 

519 Paradise Lane 

Eureka Springs, AR 72631 

479-244-7017 

  area02forum@gmail.com  

 

 

 

area02forum@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Literature Distribution:  

 Nita Pruitt 

 20 Dustin Terrace 

 Nash, TX 75569 

 903-278-1041 

 npruitt47@att.net  

 

 

 

area02literature@gmail.com  

  Newsletter Editor:  

  Alicia Outlaw 

  6760 Rye Cutoff Road 

  Rison, AR 71665 

  870-466-8061 

 area02partyline@gmail.com  

 
 Alateen: 

 Grace Jones 

 P.O. Box 65 

 Black Oak, AR 72414 

 870-926-2416 

 area02alateen@gmail.com  

Archives: 

Pam Jones 

9029 Stonehedge Trail 

Benton, AR 72019 

501-909-7242 

area02archivecoord@gmail.com  

 

Public Information (PI):  

Cooperating with Professionals (CPC): 

 area02publicoutreach@gmail.com  

Institutions:  

Dana Roberson 

12 Holly Ridge Dr,  

Texarkana, TX 75503 

903-277-2794 

area02institutions@gmail.com  

 

 

 

Area 02 Convention Chair: 
 Merry Alice Hesselbein 

7404 Evergreen Drive 

Little Rock, AR 72207 

501-680-6439 

merry.alice0719@gmail.com  

 

 

Website: 

Tiffany Gilson 

7728 Hwy 5 North 
Alexander, AR  72002 
501-909-4284 

area02webcoordinator@gmail.com   

 
 

 

 

 

 

Group Records: 

Kathy Riga 

2719 Greenbriar #D 

Jonesboro AR. 72401 

Phone:  870-926-1529 

area02grouprecords@gmail.com   

Alateen Chairperson: 

 

Please contact the Alateen Area Coordinator to 

contact this position. 

 
 

Alateen Area Process Person (AAPP) 
Rachel Waddle 

22101 West Point Drive 

Mabelvale, AR 72103 

501-412-0138 

area02aapp@gmail.com  

 

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES 

 
District:  1         

Randy Jenkins 

5409 SW Ashfield Drive 

Bentonville, AR 72713 

479-616-3500 

randyfreedom@outlook.com  

 

District:  2 

Becky Hasselbring 

409 S. Richards 

Benton, AR 72015 

501-515-3290  

Becky.hasselbring@gmail.com  

 

 

 

District: 4 

Sylvia Tate 

5413 Thompson Drive 

Jonesboro, AR 72404 

870-219-3260 

sylviaatate@aol.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

District:  5 

  Myriam Mehyou 

  7 Commentry Drive 

  Little Rock, AR  72223 

  501-425-2837 

  myriammehyou@att.net  

   

 

  District: 6   

 Gloria Elmore 

 9101 Rhine Ave. 

Texarkana, TX 75503 

903-278-9935 

glomore55@aol.com  

 

 

 

Glomore55@aol.com   

 

 

 District:  7 

 Gail Zigler 

 750 Marquis Drive 

  Mountain Home, AR 72653 

 870-373-1263 

 gzigler9@yahoo.com  
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 District: 8 

 No current DR, two active groups 

 

 District:  9 

 Reesa Ramsahai 

18 Pine Mountain Drive 

Conway AR 72034 

501-339-1657 

reesar@uca.edu 

 

   

  District: 10 

  Jennifer Branch 

  4720 South 29th Street 

  Fort Smith, AR 72901 

  479-719-5713 

 jenniferbranch68@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 District:  12 

Peggy Carlton 

5503 Division St.  

N. Little Rock, AR 72118 

501/551-3220 

pcarlton1743@att.net  

 

 

 

 
 

District: 13 

  Carolyn Green 

  2500 Surfside Lane 

  Pine Bluff, AR 71603 

  870-692-2212 

  greencarolyn10@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

PAST DELEGATES 
 
Panel 3    Panel 6    Panel 9    Panel 12 

Helen Aclin   Ruth Peace   Donna Lancaster   Ethel Evans 

Deceased   Deceased   Deceased   Deceased 

         

    

 

Panel 15   Panel 18   Panel 21   Panel 24 

Agnes Ligon   Barbara Parmley   LouBelle McQuany  Jeanni Petter 

Deceased   P O Box 27   Deceased   Deceased 

    Maysville, AR 72102     

    918-529-4560       

           

Panel 25    Panel 27   Panel 30   Panel 33 

Buck Diehl   Lora Gillin   Sylvia Bost Tate   Doris Bridges 

Deceased   302 Delmont Ave   5413 Thompson Drive  817 N Roselawn 

    Sherwood, AR 72120  Jonesboro, AR 72404  W Memphis, AR 72301 

    501-351-2278   870-219-3260                 870-636-2390 

    No Mail Please   sylviaatate@aol.com                dbridges8687@comcast.net  

         

Panel 36   Panel 39   Panel 42   Panel 45 

Jan Rinker   Brenda Sellers   Jerie Smith   Susan Reed 

18489 S Hwy 170  1800 Green Acres  2840 Quail   Deceased 

Westfork, AR 72774  Jacksonville, AR 72076  Fayetteville, AR 72704   

479-409-9643   501-246-1811   479-521-5522    

jan36arkansas@gmail.com  sellersbrenda54@yahoo.com     

         

Panel 48 Panel 51    Panel 54   Panel 57 

Cindy Henrich Shirley Reinhart   Jinkie Redden   Gail Fenner 

PO Box 26745   2003 McCracken   515 East Capital, #205  25 W Villena Dr 

St. Louis Park, MN 55426  Stuttgart, AR 72160  Little Rock, AR 72202  Hot Springs Village 

501-712-6310    870-673-6331   501-227-4972   AR, 71909 

    nomohomework@yahoo.com       jinkiered@sbcglobal.net  501- 350-4375 

            tgf364@suddenlink.net  

 

 

This is a confidential list to be used for AFG related purposes only. 

 

 

(updated April 13, 2022) 
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